

BID TABULATION SHEET  
DALLAS NORTH TOLLWAY SOUTHBOUND FRONTAGE ROAD

BASE BID SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	DESC.	SP	ITEM DESCRIPTION	(ESTIMATED) QUANTITY	UNIT	Mario Sinacola		Ed Bell Construction		Tiseo Paving		Texas Sterling		Lacy		Glenn Thurman		JD Abrams		Engineer's Estimate	
						UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST
1	100		PREPARING ROW	324.1	STA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 648,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 340,305.00	\$ 2,836.00	\$ 919,147.60	\$ 285.00	\$ 92,368.50	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 956,095.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 353,269.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1,895,985.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 162,050.00
2	104		REMOVING CONC (PAV)	11,970	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 71,820.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 87,979.50	\$ 5.15	\$ 61,645.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 65,236.50	\$ 5.30	\$ 63,441.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 83,790.00
3	105		REMOV STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (3'-9")	13,898	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 55,592.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 43,778.70	\$ 2.75	\$ 38,219.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 47,253.20	\$ 4.74	\$ 65,876.52	\$ 2.20	\$ 30,575.60	\$ 4.70	\$ 65,320.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 97,286.00
4	110		EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	90,296	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 541,776.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 474,054.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 483,083.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 541,776.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 519,202.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 496,628.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 270,888.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 541,776.00
5	110		EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	1,595	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 8,373.75	\$ 11.50	\$ 18,342.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,962.50	\$ 11.99	\$ 19,124.05	\$ 11.70	\$ 18,661.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,760.00
6	132	002	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C)	144,082	CY	\$ 2.00	\$ 288,164.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 756,430.50	\$ 4.70	\$ 677,185.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 864,492.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 713,205.90	\$ 4.85	\$ 698,797.70	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,089,189.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,152,656.00
7	160		FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	291,589	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 145,794.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 145,794.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 233,271.20	\$ 0.66	\$ 192,448.74	\$ 0.76	\$ 221,607.64	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,166,356.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 131,215.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 291,589.00
8	164		BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	291,589	SY	\$ 0.10	\$ 29,158.90	\$ 0.50	\$ 145,794.50	\$ 0.15	\$ 43,738.35	\$ 0.10	\$ 29,158.90	\$ 0.11	\$ 32,074.79	\$ 0.20	\$ 58,317.80	\$ 0.11	\$ 32,074.79	\$ 0.50	\$ 145,794.50
9	164		DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (WARM)	291,589	SY	\$ 0.07	\$ 20,411.23	\$ 0.08	\$ 23,327.12	\$ 0.30	\$ 87,476.70	\$ 0.07	\$ 20,411.23	\$ 0.07	\$ 20,411.23	\$ 0.15	\$ 43,738.35	\$ 0.08	\$ 23,327.12	\$ 0.15	\$ 43,738.35
10	164		DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (COOL)	291,589	SY	\$ 0.08	\$ 23,327.12	\$ 0.08	\$ 23,327.12	\$ 0.30	\$ 87,476.70	\$ 0.08	\$ 23,327.12	\$ 0.08	\$ 23,327.12	\$ 0.15	\$ 43,738.35	\$ 0.09	\$ 26,243.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 43,738.35
11	168		VEGETATIVE WATERING	54,342	MG	\$ 0.25	\$ 13,585.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 57,059.10	\$ 16.55	\$ 899,360.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 543,420.00	\$ 23.39	\$ 1,271,059.38	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,358,550.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 353,223.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 543,420.00
12	216		PROOF ROLLING	50	HR	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	315		FOG SEAL (SS-1)	12,542	GAL	\$ 3.65	\$ 45,778.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 62,710.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 47,659.60	\$ 4.95	\$ 62,082.90	\$ 5.40	\$ 67,726.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 50,168.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 48,286.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 37,626.00
14	341	001	D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22	1,607	TN	\$ 91.05	\$ 146,317.35	\$ 120.00	\$ 192,840.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 151,058.00	\$ 107.80	\$ 173,234.60	\$ 117.50	\$ 188,822.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 160,700.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 202,482.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 144,630.00
15	360		CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (9")	97,827	SY	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,815,253.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,108,734.00	\$ 49.65	\$ 4,857,110.55	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,989,177.00	\$ 52.15	\$ 5,101,678.05	\$ 50.70	\$ 4,959,828.90	\$ 46.50	\$ 4,548,955.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,402,215.00
16	360		CURB (TYPE II)	64,587	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 64,587.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 193,761.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 129,174.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 90,421.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 64,587.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 161,467.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 129,174.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 161,467.50
17	360		CONC PAV (JOINT REINF) (9")	8,995	SY	\$ 39.00	\$ 350,805.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 359,800.00	\$ 49.65	\$ 446,601.75	\$ 46.00	\$ 413,770.00	\$ 44.07	\$ 396,409.65	\$ 51.65	\$ 464,591.75	\$ 46.50	\$ 418,267.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 404,775.00
18	402		TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	18,872	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,872.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,872.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 10,379.60	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,718.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 5,284.16	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,436.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 75,488.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 37,744.00
19	416		DRILL SHAFT (18 IN)	176	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 8,624.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 11,968.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 11,792.00	\$ 71.94	\$ 12,661.44	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,616.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 8,272.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,080.00
20	416		DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	965	LF	\$ 122.00	\$ 117,730.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 168,875.00	\$ 149.35	\$ 144,122.75	\$ 152.00	\$ 146,680.00	\$ 158.05	\$ 152,518.25	\$ 145.00	\$ 139,925.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 104,220.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 154,400.00
21	416		DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	242	LF	\$ 340.00	\$ 82,280.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 350.50	\$ 84,821.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 82,280.00	\$ 452.35	\$ 109,468.70	\$ 340.00	\$ 82,280.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 82,522.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 73,084.00
22	420		CL C CONC (ABUT)(HPC)	80	CY	\$ 850.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 896.15	\$ 71,692.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 68,640.00	\$ 948.30	\$ 75,864.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 68,800.00
23	420		CL C CONC (BENT)(HPC)	150	CY	\$ 875.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 782.80	\$ 117,420.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 160,500.00	\$ 828.40	\$ 124,260.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 132,000.00
24	422		REINF CONC SLAB (HPC)	32,579	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 553,843.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 488,685.00	\$ 19.95	\$ 649,951.05	\$ 18.00	\$ 586,422.00	\$ 21.09	\$ 687,091.11	\$ 19.35	\$ 630,403.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 32,579.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 488,685.00
25	422		APPROACH SLAB (HPC)	92	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 56,856.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 37,352.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 60,168.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 43,700.00
26	425		PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX46)	3,954	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 553,560.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 553,560.00	\$ 162.75	\$ 643,513.50	\$ 155.00	\$ 612,870.00	\$ 172.22	\$ 680,957.88	\$ 158.00	\$ 624,732.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,954.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 514,020.00
27	432		RIPRAP (CONC)(6 IN)	50	CY	\$ 520.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 503.58	\$ 25,179.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
28	432		RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)(RR8&RR9)	119	CY	\$ 470.00	\$ 55,930.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 49,980.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 43,554.00	\$ 538.00	\$ 64,022.00	\$ 490.50	\$ 58,369.50	\$ 355.00	\$ 42,245.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 77,350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 53,550.00
29	432		RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(12 IN)	72	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 13,248.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 15,896.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,200.00
30	432		RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(15 IN)	1,397	CY	\$ 124.00	\$ 173,228.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 220,027.50	\$ 133.90	\$ 187,058.30	\$ 138.00	\$ 192,786.00	\$ 209.28	\$ 292,364.16	\$ 132.00	\$ 184,404.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 162,052.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 209,550.00
31	450		RAIL (TY T402)(HPC)	845	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 97,175.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 109,850.00	\$ 143.20	\$ 121,004.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 119,990.00	\$ 151.51	\$ 128,025.95	\$ 139.00	\$ 117,455.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 103,935.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 109,850.00
32	450		RAIL (TY SSTR)	250	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 27,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
33	450		RAIL (TY SSTR)(HPC)	849	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 50,940.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,450.00	\$ 91.68	\$ 77,836.32	\$ 55.00	\$ 46,695.00	\$ 97.01	\$ 82,361.49	\$ 89.00	\$ 75,561.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 40,327.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 38,205.00
34	450		RAIL (TY PR1)	822	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 57,540.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 57,540.00	\$ 81.40	\$ 66,910.80	\$ 73.00	\$ 60,006.00	\$ 86.11	\$ 70,782.42	\$ 79.00	\$ 64,938.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,660.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 65,760.00
35	454		SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SEJ - A)	161	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 16,583.00	\$ 78.87	\$ 12,698.07	\$ 109.00	\$ 17,549.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 13,765.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,685.00
36	454		HEADER TYPE EXPANSION JOINT	35	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 12.21	\$ 427.35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
37	459		GABION MATTRESSES (GALV)(18 IN)	112	SY	\$ 140.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 29,904.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 19,824.00	\$ 282.31	\$ 31,618.72	\$ 259.00	\$ 29,008.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 14,896.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 17,696.00
38	459		GABIONS (3' X 3')(GALV)	27	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 10,098.00	\$ 447.99	\$ 12,095.73	\$ 411.00	\$ 11,097.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 5,778.00
39	462		CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 4 FT)	995	LF	\$ 317.00	\$ 315,415.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 313,425.00	\$ 305.95	\$ 304,420.25	\$ 310.00	\$ 308,450.00	\$ 311.13	\$ 309,574.35	\$ 297.00	\$ 295,515.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 398,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 323,375.00
40	462		CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 4 FT)	331	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 132,400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 139,020.00	\$ 405.95	\$ 134,369.45	\$ 400.00	\$ 132,400.00	\$ 391.42	\$ 129,560.02	\$ 394.00	\$ 130,414.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 165,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 173,775.00
41	462		CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 6 FT)	970	LF	\$ 405.00	\$ 392,850.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 460,750.00	\$ 474.84	\$ 460,594.80	\$ 450.00	\$ 436,500.00	\$ 432.24	\$ 419,272.80	\$ 461.00	\$ 447,170.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 582,000.00	\$ 550.00</	

BID TABULATION SHEET  
DALLAS NORTH TOLLWAY SOUTHBOUND FRONTAGE ROAD

ITEM NO.	DESC.	SP	ITEM DESCRIPTION	(ESTIMATED QUANTITY)	UNIT	Mario Sinacola		Ed Bell Construction		Tiseo Paving		Texas Sterling		Lacy		Glenn Thurman		JD Abrams		Engineer's Estimate	
						UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST
59	465		INLET (COMPL)(REC)(10')	71	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 298,200.00	\$ 4,841.00	\$ 343,711.00	\$ 4,522.00	\$ 321,062.00	\$ 4,632.50	\$ 328,907.50	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 333,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 362,100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 340,800.00
60	465		INLET (COMPL)(TY H)(MOD)	5	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 4,142.00	\$ 20,710.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 21,500.00
61	466		WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=10 FT)	3	EA	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 106,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 36,565.00	\$ 109,695.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 36,880.15	\$ 110,640.45	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 106,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 145,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
62	466		WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=11 FT)	3	EA	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 140,250.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 48,101.00	\$ 144,303.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 48,477.75	\$ 145,433.25	\$ 46,700.00	\$ 140,100.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
63	466		WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=12 FT)	1	EA	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 46,297.75	\$ 46,297.75	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
64	466		WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=5 FT)	1	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
65	466		WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=7 FT)	1	EA	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,556.50	\$ 8,556.50	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
66	466		WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=8 FT)	2	EA	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 17,510.00	\$ 35,020.00	\$ 22,150.00	\$ 44,300.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 34,880.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
67	466		WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=9 FT)	3	EA	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 86,700.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 29,048.50	\$ 87,145.50	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
68	466		WINGWALL (SPCL)(W4)	1	LS	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 20,137.75	\$ 20,137.75	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
69	466		WINGWALL (SPCL)(W8)	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 27,113.75	\$ 27,113.75	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
70	467		SET (TY I)(S= 6 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4:1) (C)	1	EA	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7,221.25	\$ 7,221.25	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
71	467		SET (TY I)(S= 8 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4:1) (C)	2	EA	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 8,992.50	\$ 17,985.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
72	467		SET (TY I)(S= 8 FT)(HW= 5 FT)(4:1) (C)	1	EA	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 11,772.00	\$ 11,772.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
73	467		SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (C)	30	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 22,410.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 876.88	\$ 26,306.40	\$ 725.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00
74	467		SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (C)	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,027.30	\$ 2,054.60	\$ 785.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
75	467		SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (C)	2	EA	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,127.58	\$ 2,255.16	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
76	467		SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (P)	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,127.58	\$ 1,127.58	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
77	467		SET (TY II) (30 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (C)	2	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,281.49	\$ 4,562.98	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
78	467		SET (TY II) (36 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (C)	3	EA	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,161.17	\$ 9,483.51	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
79	467		SET (TY II) (48 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (C)	1	EA	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6,554.44	\$ 6,554.44	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
80	467		SET (TY II) (48 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (C)	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 9,972.68	\$ 19,945.36	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
81	467		SET (MOD)(TY I)(S=8 FT)(HW=7 FT)(FW=5 FT)(4:1) (C)	1	EA	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 20,383.00	\$ 20,383.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
82	471		GRATE AND FRAME (BRIDGE DRAIN)	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,866.70	\$ 17,200.20	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 15,780.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
83	496		REMOV STR (SET)	5	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,523.28	\$ 7,616.40	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
84	496		REMOV STR (WINGWALL)	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,839.77	\$ 4,839.77	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
85	496		REMOV STR (HEADWALL)	12	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 331.92	\$ 3,983.04	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00
86	496		REMOV STR (PIPE)	914	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,452.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 10,556.70	\$ 17.55	\$ 16,040.70	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,054.00	\$ 11.26	\$ 10,291.64	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,538.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 20,565.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,710.00
87	496		REMOV STR (BUILDING)	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
88	500		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 375,750.00	\$ 375,750.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 1,530,000.00	\$ 1,530,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00
89	502		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	24	MO	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 5,721.00	\$ 137,304.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 220,800.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 140,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 115,200.00
90	506		ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	908	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,976.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 24,062.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 23,381.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 15,663.00	\$ 30.21	\$ 27,430.68	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,160.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,976.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,700.00
91	506		ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 3)	974	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 23,376.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 31,168.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 30,194.00	\$ 27.95	\$ 27,223.30	\$ 71.83	\$ 69,962.42	\$ 33.00	\$ 32,142.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 34,090.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,700.00
92	506		ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	1,883	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,415.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 26,362.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 29,092.35	\$ 11.25	\$ 21,183.75	\$ 12.72	\$ 23,951.76	\$ 13.00	\$ 24,479.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 27,303.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,064.00
93	506		CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	3,334	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 66,680.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 63,346.00	\$ 18.05	\$ 60,178.70	\$ 11.95	\$ 39,841.30	\$ 26.12	\$ 87,084.08	\$ 13.75	\$ 45,842.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 66,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 66,680.00
94	506		CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	3,334	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,336.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 30,066.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 29,339.20	\$ 8.99	\$ 29,972.66	\$ 8.95	\$ 29,839.30	\$ 10.35	\$ 34,506.90	\$ 11.50	\$ 38,341.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,672.00
95	506		TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	30,395	LF	\$ 1.15	\$ 34,954.25	\$ 1.60	\$ 48,632.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 41,033.25	\$ 1.18	\$ 35,866.10	\$ 2.75	\$ 83,586.25	\$ 1.35	\$ 41,033.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 151,975.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60,790.00
96	506		TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	30,395	LF	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,519.75	\$ 0.15	\$ 4,559.25	\$ 0.15	\$ 4,559.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 15,197.50	\$ 0.63	\$ 19,148.85	\$ 0.60	\$ 18,237.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 22,796.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,395.00
97	508		CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	2,481	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 161,265.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 248,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 223,290.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 223,290.00	\$ 86.37	\$ 214,283.97	\$ 60.50	\$ 150,100.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 186,075.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 124,050.00
98																					

BID TABULATION SHEET  
DALLAS NORTH TOLLWAY SOUTHBOUND FRONTAGE ROAD

ITEM NO.	DESC.	SP	ITEM DESCRIPTION	(ESTIMATED QUANTITY)	UNIT	Mario Sinacola		Ed Bell Construction		Tiseo Paving		Texas Sterling		Lacy		Glenn Thurman		JD Abrams		Engineer's Estimate	
						UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST
118	625		ZINC-COAT STL WIRE STRAND (1/4")	583	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,040.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,186.25	\$ 3.65	\$ 2,127.95	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,040.50	\$ 4.36	\$ 2,541.88	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,040.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,098.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,749.00
119	625		ZINC-COAT STL WIRE STRAND (3/8")	3,305	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,872.50	\$ 4.80	\$ 15,864.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 15,368.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,872.50	\$ 4.91	\$ 16,227.55	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,872.50	\$ 4.60	\$ 15,203.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,220.00
120	627		TIMBER POLE (CL 2) 40 FT	11	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 4,196.50	\$ 46,161.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 29,150.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15,400.00
121	628		ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070(NS)SS(E)PS(U)	2	EA	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 6,441.90	\$ 12,883.80	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00
122	644		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	11	EA	\$ 528.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 575.52	\$ 6,330.72	\$ 445.00	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
123	644		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	13	EA	\$ 607.00	\$ 7,891.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 661.63	\$ 8,601.19	\$ 530.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 6,955.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00
124	644		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(U)	1	EA	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 757.55	\$ 757.55	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
125	644		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY80(1)SA(T)	3	EA	\$ 799.00	\$ 2,397.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 870.91	\$ 2,612.73	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
126	644		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1)UA(P)	23	EA	\$ 385.00	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 419.65	\$ 9,651.95	\$ 410.00	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 9,545.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,350.00
127	644		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1)UA(T)	56	EA	\$ 405.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 24,920.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 24,080.00	\$ 441.45	\$ 24,721.20	\$ 430.00	\$ 24,080.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 20,832.00
128	644		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM (INST SIGN ONLY)	17	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 190.75	\$ 3,242.75	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 2,924.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,825.00
129	658		INSTL OM ASSM (OM-3L)(TWT)GND	2	EA	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 158.05	\$ 316.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
130	658		INSTL OM ASSM (OM-3R)(TWT)GND	2	EA	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 158.05	\$ 316.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
131	662		WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)4*(SLD)	1,200	LF	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1.47	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 300.00
132	662		WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)4*(SLD)	2,500	LF	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1.47	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 625.00
133	662		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4*(BRK)	90	LF	\$ 1.30	\$ 117.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 126.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 117.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 127.80	\$ 1.30	\$ 117.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 148.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00
134	662		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4*(DOT)	80	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 176.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 192.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 176.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 192.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 176.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 220.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00
135	662		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4*(SLD)	7,016	LF	\$ 1.30	\$ 9,120.80	\$ 1.40	\$ 9,822.40	\$ 1.35	\$ 9,471.60	\$ 1.30	\$ 9,120.80	\$ 1.42	\$ 9,962.72	\$ 1.30	\$ 9,120.80	\$ 1.65	\$ 11,576.40	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,262.00
136	662		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)8*(DOT)	65	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 279.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 292.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 4.36	\$ 283.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 130.00
137	662		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)8*(SLD)	282	LF	\$ 3.45	\$ 972.90	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,043.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 972.90	\$ 3.76	\$ 1,060.32	\$ 3.45	\$ 972.90	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,226.70	\$ 1.50	\$ 423.00
138	662		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)24*(SLD)	382	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 4,087.40	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,011.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 4,163.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,292.00
139	662		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4*(SLD)	7,315	LF	\$ 1.30	\$ 9,509.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 10,241.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 9,875.25	\$ 1.30	\$ 9,509.50	\$ 1.42	\$ 10,387.30	\$ 1.30	\$ 9,509.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 12,069.75	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,486.25
140	666	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4*(BRK)(100MIL)	16,121	LF	\$ 0.65	\$ 10,478.65	\$ 0.70	\$ 11,284.70	\$ 0.70	\$ 11,284.70	\$ 0.65	\$ 10,478.65	\$ 0.71	\$ 11,445.91	\$ 0.65	\$ 10,478.65	\$ 0.67	\$ 10,801.07	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,121.00
141	666	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4*(DOT)(100MIL)	115	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 253.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 241.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 250.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 235.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 115.00
142	666	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4*(SLD)(100MIL)	7,791	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,285.05	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,674.60	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,674.60	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,285.05	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,674.60	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,285.05	\$ 0.57	\$ 4,440.87	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,791.00
143	666	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8*(DOT)(100MIL)	235	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 517.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 564.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 587.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 517.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 564.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 517.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 528.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 352.50
144	666	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8*(SLD)(100MIL)	5,857	LF	\$ 1.45	\$ 8,492.65	\$ 1.60	\$ 9,371.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,785.50	\$ 1.45	\$ 8,492.65	\$ 1.58	\$ 9,254.06	\$ 1.45	\$ 8,492.65	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,785.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,321.25
145	666	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12*(SLD)(100MIL)	1,038	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,373.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,633.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,529.20	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,373.50	\$ 3.54	\$ 3,674.52	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,373.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,425.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,595.00
146	666	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	62	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 8,308.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 7,998.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 136.25	\$ 8,447.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 7,874.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,820.00
147	666	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(DBL ARROW)(100MIL)	9	EA	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 267.05	\$ 2,403.45	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 2,223.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,620.00
148	666	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	46	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 179.85	\$ 8,273.10	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 7,636.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,210.00
149	666	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4*(SLD)(100MIL)	14,648	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 8,056.40	\$ 0.60	\$ 8,788.80	\$ 0.58	\$ 8,495.84	\$ 0.55	\$ 8,056.40	\$ 0.60	\$ 8,788.80	\$ 0.55	\$ 8,056.40	\$ 0.57	\$ 8,349.36	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,648.00
150	666	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)12*(SLD)(100MIL)	3,835	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 12,463.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,422.50	\$ 3.35	\$ 12,847.25	\$ 3.25	\$ 12,463.75	\$ 3.54	\$ 13,575.90	\$ 3.25	\$ 12,463.75	\$ 3.30	\$ 12,655.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,505.00
151	672		REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	212	EA	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 1,314.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 6.27	\$ 1,329.24	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,229.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 742.00
152	672		REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	327	EA	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,880.25	\$ 6.20	\$ 2,027.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,880.25	\$ 6.27	\$ 2,050.29	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,880.25	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,896.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,144.50
153	672		REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	2,027	EA	\$ 5.75	\$ 11,655.25	\$ 6.20	\$ 12,567.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,162.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 11,655.25	\$ 6.27	\$ 12,709.29	\$ 5.75	\$ 11,655.25	\$ 5.80	\$ 11,756.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,094.50
154	677		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	71,732	LF	\$ 0.38	\$ 27,258.16	\$ 0.50	\$ 35,866.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 28,692.80	\$ 0.38	\$ 27,258.16	\$ 0.41	\$ 29,410.12	\$ 0.38	\$ 27,258.16	\$ 0.40	\$ 28,692.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 35,866.00
155	677		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	2,842	LF	\$ 0.68	\$ 1,932.56	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,273.60	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,989.40	\$ 0.68	\$ 1,932.56	\$ 0.74	\$ 2,103.08	\$ 0.68	\$ 1,932.56	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,989.40	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,131.50
156	677		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	2,127	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,127.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,339.70	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,233.35	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,127.00	\$ 1.09	\$ 2,318.43	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,127.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,233.35	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,190.50
157	677		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	205	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 451.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 430.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 446.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 430.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 717.50
158	677		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	12	EA	\$ 47.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 51.23	\$ 614.76	\$ 47.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 576.00
159	677		ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	11	EA	\$ 57.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 671.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 62.13	\$ 683.43	\$ 57.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 605.00
160	678		PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	38,674	LF	\$ 0.12	\$ 4,640.88	\$ 0.15	\$ 5,801.10												

BID TABULATION SHEET  
DALLAS NORTH TOLLWAY SOUTHBOUND FRONTAGE ROAD

ITEM NO.	DESC.	SP	ITEM DESCRIPTION	(ESTIMATED) QUANTITY	UNIT	Mario Sinacola		Ed Bell Construction		Tiseo Paving		Texas Sterling		Lacy		Glenn Thurman		JD Abrams		Engineer's Estimate	
						UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST
177	684		TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)	3,806	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,186.60	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,567.20	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,376.90	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,186.60	\$ 1.42	\$ 5,404.52	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,186.60	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,376.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,709.00
178	684		TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	1,367	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,050.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,187.20	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,187.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,050.50	\$ 1.64	\$ 2,241.88	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,050.50	\$ 1.55	\$ 2,118.85	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,050.50
179	684		TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(20 CONDR)	3,267	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,701.50	\$ 4.80	\$ 15,681.60	\$ 4.65	\$ 15,191.55	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,701.50	\$ 4.47	\$ 14,603.49	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,701.50	\$ 4.60	\$ 15,028.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,068.00
180	686		INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)LUM ARM(8')	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 327.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 502.00	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
181	686		INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(50')LUM		EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,000.00	\$ -
182	686		INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(60')LUM		EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,000.00	\$ -
183	686		INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(65')LUM		EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18,000.00	\$ -
184	856		MOISTURE TREATED SUBGRADE	101,659	CY	\$ 1.25	\$ 127,073.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 609,954.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 249,064.55	\$ 2.40	\$ 243,981.60	\$ 2.58	\$ 262,280.22	\$ 2.55	\$ 259,230.45	\$ 1.75	\$ 177,903.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 711,613.00
185	857		QUICKLIME (SLURRY)	3,011	TN	\$ 140.00	\$ 421,540.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 526,925.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 608,222.00	\$ 156.88	\$ 472,365.68	\$ 142.79	\$ 429,940.69	\$ 148.00	\$ 445,628.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 496,815.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 451,650.00
186	857		STABILIZED SUBGRADE (LIME) (8')	125,402	SY	\$ 3.10	\$ 388,746.20	\$ 2.20	\$ 275,884.40	\$ 3.20	\$ 401,286.40	\$ 2.74	\$ 343,601.48	\$ 2.17	\$ 272,122.34	\$ 2.50	\$ 313,505.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 313,505.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 501,608.00
187	6002		VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM		EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -
188	6002		VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY		EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -
189	6002		VIVDS SET-UP SYSTEM		EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 495.00	\$ -
190	6002		VIVDS CENTRAL CONTROL		EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -
191	6002		VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)		LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.50	\$ -
192	6054		SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO	3	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,550.75	\$ 13,652.25	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
193	6054		COAXIAL CABLE	687	LF	\$ 2.88	\$ 1,978.56	\$ 3.10	\$ 2,129.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,061.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 1,978.56	\$ 4.36	\$ 2,995.32	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,992.30	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,992.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,061.00
194	6054		ANTENNA (OMNI-DIRECTIONAL)	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 643.10	\$ 1,929.30	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 1,587.00
195	416		DRILL SHAFT (42 IN)	90	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 17,190.00	\$ 240.89	\$ 21,680.10	\$ 221.00	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 18,900.00
196	420		CL C CONC (COLUMN)	69	CY	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 78,660.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 68,931.00	\$ 878.00	\$ 60,582.00	\$ 1,056.21	\$ 72,878.49	\$ 969.00	\$ 66,861.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 54,648.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 82,800.00
197	442		STR STEEL (MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE)	747	LB	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,711.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,952.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,217.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 12,624.30	\$ 15.50	\$ 11,578.50	\$ 9.30	\$ 6,947.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,940.00
198	462		CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 5 FT)	378	LF	\$ 445.00	\$ 168,210.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 226,800.00	\$ 516.05	\$ 195,066.90	\$ 549.00	\$ 207,522.00	\$ 478.72	\$ 180,956.16	\$ 501.00	\$ 189,378.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 243,810.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 245,700.00
199	467		SET (TY II) (48 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (P)	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 9,984.64	\$ 9,984.64	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
200	686		INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(50')LUM&ILSN	4	EA	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 78,800.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 78,800.00	\$ 29,866.00	\$ 119,464.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 78,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
201	686		INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(60')LUM&ILSN	2	EA	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 32,040.55	\$ 64,081.10	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
202	686		INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(65')LUM&ILSN	5	EA	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 32,264.00	\$ 161,320.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
203	6025		RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR	18	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 6,976.00	\$ 125,568.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 126,000.00
204	6057		RADAR ADVANCED DETECTION DEVICE	6	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 6,976.00	\$ 41,856.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
205	6155		RADAR COMMUNICATION CABLE	8,585	LF	\$ 2.70	\$ 23,179.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,755.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 24,038.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 23,179.50	\$ 3.05	\$ 26,184.25	\$ 2.70	\$ 23,179.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 23,608.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,462.50
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>							\$ 16,757,940.01		\$ 18,980,339.39		\$ 19,352,960.56		\$ 19,430,584.54		\$ 20,673,542.84		\$ 20,915,479.45		\$ 21,529,314.99		\$ 19,475,343.60

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE**

ITEM NO.	DESC.	SP	ITEM DESCRIPTION	(ESTIMATED) QUANTITY	UNIT	Mario Sinacola		Ed Bell Construction		Tiseo Paving		Texas Sterling		Lacy		Glenn Thurman		JD Abrams		Engineer's Estimate	
						UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL COST
24	422		REINF CONC SLAB (HPC)	25,529	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 510,580.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 382,935.00	\$ 19.95	\$ 509,303.55	\$ 18.00	\$ 459,522.00	\$ 21.09	\$ 538,406.61	\$ 19.35	\$ 493,986.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,529.00		\$ -
26	425		PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX46)	3,175	LF	\$ 134.00	\$ 425,450.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 444,500.00	\$ 162.75	\$ 516,731.25	\$ 155.00	\$ 492,125.00	\$ 172.22	\$ 546,798.50	\$ 158.00	\$ 501,650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,175.00		\$ -
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS:</b>							\$ 936,030.00		\$ 827,435.00		\$ 1,026,034.80		\$ 951,647.00		\$ 1,085,205.11		\$ 995,636.15		\$ 28,704.00		N/A